payment of consideration and re-issue of one (1) equity 
share of Rs. 10/- each for every 20 equity shares of Rs. 
10/- each held by the Public Shareholders on the Record 
date i.e 18th September, 2024 to be announced by the 
Company.   
c) Allotment of 37,50,000 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand) Equity shares of the Company of INR 10/- 
(Ten) each amounting to Rs. 3,75,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Only) to Mr. Bijal 
Dineshchandra Sanghvi and Mrs. Purvi Sanghvi on behalf 
of Axis Solutions Private Limited Successful Resolution 
Applicants of the Company in consideration of funds 
infused by him in the Company. 
d) Preferential Allotment of 1,00,000 (One Lakh) equity